LX1801 EVALUATION BOARD USER GUIDE
Microsemi
Integrated Products
11861 Western Avenue, Garden Grove, CA. 92841, 714-898-8121, Fax: 714-893-2570
Page 1Copyright © 2002
Rev. 1.0, 2006-11-17
LX1801 SMBus TO ANALOG &
DIGITAL SYSTEM INTERFACE

3 LED – Red Lite On              LTST-C170KRKT 0805 D5 1
4 LED – Blue Lite On              LTST-C170KBKT 0805 D6 1
5 LED – Green Lite On              LTST-C170KGKT 0805 D7 1
6 CONN HEADER RTANG 8POS .100 AMP                          640457-8 Through Hole J2 1
7 Jumper AMP                          382811-6 Through Hole  SW3,4,5,6,7,8,9 7
8 Test Point Keystone                   5007 Through Hole TP3,4,5,6,7 5
9 Voltage Reference MICROSEMI              LX432ISC  SOT23_123 U7 1
10 Light Sensor (not mounted) MICROSEMI              LX1973AIDU MSOP 8pin U6 0
11 555 Timer  National Semi          LM555CM SO8 U9 1
12 NPN Transistor Diodes                   MMBT2222A-7 SOT23_123 U10,11,12 3
13 Diode Micro Commercial  BAS16WX-TP SOD323 D2,3,4 3
C A P A C I T O R S
Line
Item Part Description Part Number Case Reference
Designators Qty
1 Capacitor, 0.1µF, 50V, ±20%  Panasonic,    ECJ-2VF1H104Z 0805 C10,11,13,14,15,
C17,20 8
2 Capacitor, 0.01µF, 50V, ±20%  Panasonic,    ECJ-2VF1H103Z 0805 C18 1
3 Capacitor, 0.047µF, 50V, ±20% Panasonic,    ECJ-2VF1H473Z 0805 C19 1
4 Capacitor, 10µF, 16V, ±20%  Panasonic,    ECJ-MFF1C106Z 1206 C26,27 2
R E SIS TO R S
Line
Item Part Description Part Number Case Reference
Designators Qty
1 Resistor, 0K,  5%, 1/8W  Panasonic,   ERJ-6GEY0R00V 0805 R20 1
2 Resistor, 383,  1%, 1/8W  Panasonic,   ERJ-6ENF3830V 0805 R32,33 2
3 Resistor, 1K,  1%, 1/8W  Panasonic,   ERJ-6ENF1001V 0805 R18,34 2
4 Resistor, 2K,  1%, 1/8W  Panasonic,   ERJ-6ENF2001V 0805 R29,30 2
5 Resistor, 4.99K,  1%, 1/8W  Panasonic,   ERJ-6ENF4991V 0805 R26 1
6 Resistor, 6.98K,  1%, 1/8W  Panasonic,   ERJ-6ENF6981V 0805 R25 1
7 Resistor, 10K,  1%, 1/8W  Panasonic,   ERJ-6ENF1002V 0805 R19,20,22,31,36,
38,39,40,42,43 10
8 Resistor, 28K,  1%, 1/8W  Panasonic,   ERJ-6ENF2802V 0805 R27 1
9 Resistor, 301K,  1%, 1/8W  Panasonic,   ERJ-6ENF3013V 0805 R35,37 2
10 Trim Pot, CERM 100K OHM 25TRN TOP Panasonic, PV36W104C01B00 Through Hole R23,24,28,41 4
Obso
let
e